
ANKARA WORLD CUP 2025 (TR)
09-15 June 2025
"Qual" Ranking

Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
CEULEMANS Peter BE 80 58 1.379 4 7 6 1

CETIN Volkan NL 70 50 1.400 2 6 6 2
VASSEUR Kevin FR 59 52 1.134 0 9 6 3

B
BURY Jeremy FR 80 35 2.285 4 7 6 1

DEVOGELAERE Mikael FR 58 44 1.318 2 7 6 2
YALCIN Necdet TR 43 49 0.877 0 11 3 3

C
ALP Ahmet TR 80 61 1.311 3 19 9 1

KIM Haeng Jik KR 80 69 1.159 3 7 5 2
BASEGMEZ Emrullah TR 67 52 1.288 0 5 5 3

D
YAVUZ Tarik TR 80 34 2.352 4 10 8 1

HOFMAN Glenn NL 74 35 2.114 2 9 5 2
LINDEMANN Ronny DE 59 45 1.311 0 6 4 3

E
SELEVENTAS Dimitrios GR 67 43 1.558 2 7 5 1
SOUMAGNE Pierre FR 76 54 1.407 2 8 6 2
CAUDRON Frederic BE 71 51 1.392 2 7 5 3

F
KANG Ja In KR 80 37 2.162 4 8 7 1

AKSOY Mehmet TR 56 51 1.098 2 11 5 2
POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 52 60 0.866 0 6 4 3

G
CHA Myeong Jong KR 74 45 1.644 2 7 6 1
VAN ETTEN Sam NL 77 56 1.375 2 11 9 2
PANAIA Maxime FR 75 57 1.315 2 10 7 3

H
LEGAZPI Ruben ES 80 48 1.666 4 14 7 1
AKKOCA Denizcan TR 57 43 1.325 2 11 5 2

KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard AT 55 51 1.078 0 5 4 3

I
ORAK Turgay TR 80 45 1.777 4 9 8 1

SEO Chang Hoon KR 63 62 1.016 2 8 4 2
KAHOFER Arnim AT 60 63 0.952 0 5 5 3

J
YILMAZ Vedat TR 80 54 1.481 4 12 11 1

JORISSEN Jeffrey NL 76 58 1.310 2 8 7 2
FORTHOMME Roland BE 59 52 1.134 0 9 5 3

K
RAHMET Muammer TR 74 50 1.480 2 10 8 1
HWANG Bong Joo KR 72 49 1.469 2 7 7 2
COSTA Rui Manuel PT 77 55 1.400 2 9 8 3

L
KARAKURT Omer TR 79 40 1.975 2 9 9 1

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 58 39 1.487 2 7 6 2
NGUYEN Tran Thanh Tu VN 66 51 1.294 2 7 5 3



ANKARA WORLD CUP 2025 (TR)
09-15 June 2025
"Qual" Ranking

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank
YAVUZ Tarik TR 80 34 2.352 4 10 8 1
BURY Jeremy FR 80 35 2.285 4 7 6 2
KANG Ja In KR 80 37 2.162 4 8 7 3
ORAK Turgay TR 80 45 1.777 4 9 8 4

LEGAZPI Ruben ES 80 48 1.666 4 14 7 5
YILMAZ Vedat TR 80 54 1.481 4 12 11 6

CEULEMANS Peter BE 80 58 1.379 4 7 6 7
ALP Ahmet TR 80 61 1.311 3 19 9 8

KARAKURT Omer TR 79 40 1.975 2 9 9 9
CHA Myeong Jong KR 74 45 1.644 2 7 6 10

SELEVENTAS Dimitrios GR 67 43 1.558 2 7 5 11
RAHMET Muammer TR 74 50 1.480 2 10 8 12

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
KIM Haeng Jik KR 80 69 1.159 3 7 5 13
HOFMAN Glenn NL 74 35 2.114 2 9 5 14

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 58 39 1.487 2 7 6 15
HWANG Bong Joo KR 72 49 1.469 2 7 7 16
SOUMAGNE Pierre FR 76 54 1.407 2 8 6 17

CETIN Volkan NL 70 50 1.400 2 6 6 18
VAN ETTEN Sam NL 77 56 1.375 2 11 9 19
AKKOCA Denizcan TR 57 43 1.325 2 11 5 20

DEVOGELAERE Mikael FR 58 44 1.318 2 7 6 21
JORISSEN Jeffrey NL 76 58 1.310 2 8 7 22
AKSOY Mehmet TR 56 51 1.098 2 11 5 23
SEO Chang Hoon KR 63 62 1.016 2 8 4 24

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
COSTA Rui Manuel PT 77 55 1.400 2 9 8 25
CAUDRON Frederic BE 71 51 1.392 2 7 5 26
PANAIA Maxime FR 75 57 1.315 2 10 7 27

NGUYEN Tran Thanh Tu VN 66 51 1.294 2 7 5 28
LINDEMANN Ronny DE 59 45 1.311 0 6 4 29
BASEGMEZ Emrullah TR 67 52 1.288 0 5 5 30
VASSEUR Kevin FR 59 52 1.134 0 9 6 31

FORTHOMME Roland BE 59 52 1.134 0 9 5 32
KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard AT 55 51 1.078 0 5 4 33

KAHOFER Arnim AT 60 63 0.952 0 5 5 34
YALCIN Necdet TR 43 49 0.877 0 11 3 35

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 52 60 0.866 0 6 4 36


